
2.21.2024 MONTHLY CHECK REGISTER - ATTACHMENT J

BANK CHECK CHECK INVOICE
CODE NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
GENERAL OPERATING 202300109 1/9/2024 BOLIVAR PENINSULA WATER SUPPLY CORP **** OPEN OURCHASE ORDER **** 262.06                 
GENERAL OPERATING 232400029 1/10/2024 LANGEVINE, LAURENT TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 70.09                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524542 1/11/2024 A. SMECCA INC STAFF APPRECIATION LUNCHOEN 2,336.28              

12/20/2023
GENERAL OPERATING 4524543 1/11/2024 ACT, INC. ACT TESTING SERVICE 5,282.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524544 1/11/2024 ADS CUSTOM SIGNS IDENTIFY THE NEW SET OF DOORS 60.00                    

AT CENTRAL
GENERAL OPERATING 4524544 1/11/2024 ADS CUSTOM SIGNS DOOR SIGNS FOR ESL OFFICE AT 40.00                    

ANNEX
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT JL 154.97                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT JL 71.97                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES JB 69.98                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT DC 17.90                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES FOR THE NURSE 23.97                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SPED SUPPLIES 586.53                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT DC 8.99                      
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TURF MARKER FOR SPOOR AND 43.12                    

COURVILLE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES THEATRE SUPPLIES 913.44                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TIGER SHARKS SPORTS MENTORING 20.00                    

TS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GRANT "OH I GET IT!" JODIE 2,131.80              

WILLIAMS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES (569.99)                
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 90.38                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES (28.40)                  
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BHS - ACE OFFICE 35.39                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BALL ACE-EQUIPMENT FOR 2 419.80                 

CLASSES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CATHY LEDOUX / GEF GRANT (277.26)                

AUTISM PROGRAM / BURNET
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Weis Art supplies 294.28                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CATHY LEDOUX / GEF GRANT (277.26)                

AUTISM PROGRAM / BURNET
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CATHY LEDOUX / GEF GRANT (277.26)                

AUTISM PROGRAM / BURNET
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CATHY LEDOUX / GEF GRANT 1,254.75              

AUTISM PROGRAM / BURNET
GENERAL OPERATING 4524545 1/11/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT JL 33.50                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524546 1/11/2024 APPLE COMPUTER, INC MANDIE YOUNG " SENSORY 3,592.00              

SUCCESS: EMPOWERING SPECIAL
EDUCATION THROUGH ADAPTIVE
LEARNING ACTIVITIES & SENSORY
SUPPORT" BURNET ELEMENTARY

GENERAL OPERATING 4524547 1/11/2024 ARBITRAGE COMPLIANCE SPECIALISTS, INC ARBITRAGE COMPLIANCE 3,500.00              
SPECIALISTS - UNLIMITED TAX
SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS, SERIES

2018
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 33.68                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 193.95                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 3.28                      

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 140.27                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 170.58                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 21.07                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 10.40                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 36.75                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 96.61                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524548 1/11/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 120.00                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524549 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/10/23  CENTRAL LONG 46.70                    

DISTANCE 409-762-8147
GENERAL OPERATING 4524550 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/23/23-1/22/24  TEEN HEALTH 56.31                    

AUSTIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4524551 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/23/23-1/22/23  AUSTIN TEEN 56.31                    

HEALTH SECURITY FAX
GENERAL OPERATING 4524552 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/23/23 - 1/22/24  AUSTIN 77.93                    
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911 LINE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524553 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/25/23-1/24/24 ROSENBERG 62.50                    

FRONT OFFICE FAX
GENERAL OPERATING 4524554 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/25/23-1/24/24  ROSENBERG 53.83                    

SECURITY ALARM
GENERAL OPERATING 4524555 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/23/23-1/22/24 4,348.46              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524556 1/11/2024 AT&T 12/23/23-1/22/24  SAN JACINTO 56.31                    

SECURITY ALARM
GENERAL OPERATING 4524557 1/11/2024 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 12/22/23 BAN 170.74                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524558 1/11/2024 AT&T MOBILITY 11/16/23-12/15/23  POLICE 393.30                 

DEPARTMENT IPHONES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524559 1/11/2024 AT&T MOBILITY 11/29/23-12/28/23 WIRELESS 229.22                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524560 1/11/2024 AUTOMATED LOGIC CONTRACTING SERVICES *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 3,854.25              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524561 1/11/2024 BENCH DADDY LLC APPAREL 900.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524562 1/11/2024 BLUUM USA, INC. LAPTOP/ OPERATION CHIEF 1,506.28              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524562 1/11/2024 BLUUM USA, INC. GISDPD CHIEF LAPTOP 1,455.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524563 1/11/2024 BOLIVAR PENINSULA WATER SUPPLY CORP **** OPEN OURCHASE ORDER **** 349.84                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524564 1/11/2024 BSN SPORTS LLC UNIFORMS / BHS-BBB 4,973.52              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524564 1/11/2024 BSN SPORTS LLC ATHELTIC SUPPLIES - CMS -                        
GENERAL OPERATING 4524564 1/11/2024 BSN SPORTS LLC APPAREL ABD SUPPLIES 953.70                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524565 1/11/2024 CANINE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. K-9  SUPPLIES 100.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524566 1/11/2024 CAPSTONE LICENSE 1,399.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524567 1/11/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC COPY PAPER 2,610.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524567 1/11/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SPED BHS  ORDER 216.16                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524567 1/11/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 508.77                 

2023/2024 SCHOOL YEAR
GENERAL OPERATING 4524567 1/11/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 120.32                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524567 1/11/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC PAPER 435.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524568 1/11/2024 CHALMERS HARDWARE & EMBROIDERY **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 302.98                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524569 1/11/2024 CHEMSEARCH FE ODOR ELIMINATION FOR FLOOR 1,076.85              

DRAIN AND AIR DUCTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524570 1/11/2024 CHILDREN'S PLUS INC. LIBRARY BOOKS 2,973.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & 1,252.43              

MATERIALS FOR SEPTEMBER 2023-
Nov-23

GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 511.01                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 198.84                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 95.66                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 631.48                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524571 1/11/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 324.44                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/09/23  ADMIN 3900 262.97                 

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  ANNEX 3904 200.50                 

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  WAREHOUSE 94.77                    

2009 43RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  BALL HIGH 597.42                 

4101 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  SPOOR FIELD 378.88                 

4300 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23 - 11/9/23  SPOOR 1,231.42              

FIELD 1804 41ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  SCOTT 4115 661.09                 

AVE O
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  SCOTT 4115 1,283.97              

AVE O
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/11/23-11/10/23  MORGAN 1,754.06              

3502 AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/11/23-11/10/23  STADIUM 159.95                 

2700 AVE M 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/11/23-11/10/23  STADIUM 113.46                 

2700 AVE M 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  SPOOR FIELD 131.96                 

1400 43RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  AIM 5200 646.48                 

AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  BURNET 5501 2,478.14              

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/10/23-11/9/23  BALL AC 289.69                 

SHOP 4323 AVE O 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/11/23-11/10/23  STADIUM 462.91                 

1429 27TH ST #1
GENERAL OPERATING 4524572 1/11/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/11/23-11/10/23  STADIUM 408.94                 

1429 27TH ST #2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 160.20                 
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 1,045.16              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 272.92                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 30.75                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 71.75                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 103.51                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 2,791.04              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 111.97                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 177.84                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 101.95                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 265.96                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 50.57                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524573 1/11/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 258.22                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524574 1/11/2024 COMCAST *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 19.44                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524575 1/11/2024 CONNECTION PUBLIC SECTOR SOLUTIONS MONITOR -SPED/ESSR 206.10                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524575 1/11/2024 CONNECTION PUBLIC SECTOR SOLUTIONS MONITOR -SPED/ESSR (206.10)                
GENERAL OPERATING 4524575 1/11/2024 CONNECTION PUBLIC SECTOR SOLUTIONS SAF- TV FOR WEIS CAFETERIA 1,417.04              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524576 1/11/2024 CROWN EQUIP.CORP/CROWN LIFTTRK **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 132.22                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524577 1/11/2024 DAWSON AQUATIC BOOSTER CLUB ENTRY FEE 100.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524578 1/11/2024 DENNING CONSULTANTS *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 135.00                 

SKYWARD CONSULTING
GENERAL OPERATING 4524579 1/11/2024 DESIGN SECURITY CONTROLS *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 125.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524580 1/11/2024 ENABLING DEVICES SPED SPEECH SUPPLIES 700.95                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524581 1/11/2024 ENTERGY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 13,751.53            
GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR 19.65                    

SEPTEMBER 2023- NOVEMBER 2023
BUYBOARD CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 440.88                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 872.13                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 142.16                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 1,644.05              
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 354.17                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 645.74                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 13.76                    
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 109.71                 
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524582 1/11/2024 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES   BUYBOARD 4,342.24              
CONTRACT 649-21

GENERAL OPERATING 4524583 1/11/2024 FISHER FIRM LLC LEGAL FEES 350.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524584 1/11/2024 FRAME STUDIO, INC. CENTRAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL 550.00                 

RENOVATION - WINDSTORM
ENGINEER

GENERAL OPERATING 4524585 1/11/2024 FUNCTION4 LLC OPEN PO MONTHLY PAYMENTS 23.09                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524585 1/11/2024 FUNCTION4 LLC BLACK TONER FOR PRINCIPAL 1,222.59              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524585 1/11/2024 FUNCTION4 LLC BILINGUAL DEPARTMENT PRINTER 394.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524585 1/11/2024 FUNCTION4 LLC TONER - EQUIP  - 148.23                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524586 1/11/2024 GALVESTON COUNTRY CLUB SUPPLIES 1,848.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524587 1/11/2024 GALVESTON TRANSFER STATION TEXAS LP SERVICES TO DUMP TRASH FOR 73.32                    

SEPTEMBER 2023-AUGUST 2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524588 1/11/2024 GANDY INK APPAREL 285.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524589 1/11/2024 GRAINGER SIGNS NEEDED DISTRICT WIDE 34.36                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524589 1/11/2024 GRAINGER DISTRICT WIDE HAND DRYERS 1,388.75              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524589 1/11/2024 GRAINGER SIGNS NEEDED DISTRICT WIDE 14.74                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524589 1/11/2024 GRAINGER CENTRAL RESTROOM DOOR REPAIR 152.12                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524590 1/11/2024 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE 25.50                    

ORDER***INSPECTIONS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524590 1/11/2024 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE 55.50                    

ORDER***INSPECTIONS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524590 1/11/2024 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE 40.00                    

ORDER***INSPECTIONS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT Home depot open Po for 15.59                    

materials
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 51.24                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 97.14                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 77.84                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT Home depot open Po for 375.78                 

materials
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 51.01                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 24.02                    
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 87.98                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 14.94                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 63.63                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 302.55                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 39.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 47.91                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 84.99                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 58.14                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 214.94                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 308.50                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 190.79                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524591 1/11/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 102.52                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524592 1/11/2024 HOWARD IND., INC ***JAR CHARGING CART/ POWER 869.00                 

BANKS CHARGING STATION***
GENERAL OPERATING 4524593 1/11/2024 JOHNSON PLASTICS PLUS MR.RONALD 84.97                    

PUCCETTI,BEAUTIFYING CMS
CREATIVE CULTU AND CENTRAL
MIDDLE SCHOOL

GENERAL OPERATING 4524594 1/11/2024 JW PEPPER & SON INC Music for Ball High Band 39.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524594 1/11/2024 JW PEPPER & SON INC Music for Ball High Band 134.95                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524595 1/11/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 427.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524595 1/11/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,182.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524596 1/11/2024 KONE, INC ***** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 670.00                 

****
GENERAL OPERATING 4524597 1/11/2024 KOZA'S INC UNIFORMS 1,017.45              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524597 1/11/2024 KOZA'S INC ROBOTICS UNIFORMAL SHIRTS FOR 467.80                 

COMPETITION
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST **** OPEN PO **** SUPPLIES 80.00                    

FOR TAFE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST Student council can drive 56.79                    

Incentives
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST LUNCHEON SUPPLIES 33.54                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST *KROGER * OPEN PO 68.10                    

CRENSHAW-ACE*
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TITLE I WEIS- OPEN PO FOR 164.87                 

23-24 FAMILY NIGHTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST STUDENTS INCENTIVES 102.97                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524598 1/11/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST KROGER WATER 58.66                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524599 1/11/2024 KYRISH TRUCKS OF HOUSTON ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** (90.00)                  

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524599 1/11/2024 KYRISH TRUCKS OF HOUSTON ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 491.68                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524600 1/11/2024 LANGEVINE, JEAN EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT: 184.58                 

MILEAGE & PARKING STAT CONF.
NOV 9-NOV 11, 2023

GENERAL OPERATING 4524601 1/11/2024 LEAD4WARD LLC TITLE II- REGISTRATIONS FOR 1,020.00              
ROCKIN REVIEW 2024 PLANO FEB

7
GENERAL OPERATING 4524602 1/11/2024 MANSFILED OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER* FOR 4,743.07              

PURCHASE OF FUEL 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524602 1/11/2024 MANSFILED OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER* FOR 6,091.78              

PURCHASE OF FUEL 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524603 1/11/2024 MARTY'S TOWING LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE 65.00                    

ORDER***TOWING 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524604 1/11/2024 MINUTEMAN PRINTING & GRAPHIC BUSINESS CARDS FOR JAMES 106.13                 

RAMIREZ
GENERAL OPERATING 4524605 1/11/2024 MIZELLE, STEPHANIE EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT: 412.00                 

MILEAGE, FOOD, PARKING 2023
GT CONF., DALLAS, TEXAS NOV
28,-DEC 1, 2023

GENERAL OPERATING 4524606 1/11/2024 MLN COMPANY HVAC LABOR FOR AUSTIN MS 3,230.49              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524607 1/11/2024 MOODY GARDENS GOLF COURSE STUDENT MEAL 554.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524608 1/11/2024 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER GEF GRANT AWARD/CHRENSHAW 2,437.50              

CHORAL ENSEMBLE/ Q64
GENERAL OPERATING 4524609 1/11/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS **** OPEN PO ****AUTOMOTIVE 241.98                 

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524609 1/11/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS **** OPEN PO ****AUTOMOTIVE 147.97                 

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524609 1/11/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS **** OPEN PO ****AUTOMOTIVE (241.98)                

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524609 1/11/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 81.30                    

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524609 1/11/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS **** OPEN PO ****AUTOMOTIVE 82.74                    

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524610 1/11/2024 OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION BLACK LASERJET IMAGING DRUM 83.29                    
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524611 1/11/2024 ONSITE DECALS, LLC REPLACEMENT OF POLICE DECALS 90.00                    

FOR UNIT 205 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524612 1/11/2024 ONWARD LEARNING ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 671.31                 

23-24 MEDICAID CLAIMS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524613 1/11/2024 PERMA-BOUND LIBRARY BOOKS 88.40                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524614 1/11/2024 PITNEY BOWES INC MAIL MACHINE SUPPLIES 447.98                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524615 1/11/2024 R&R GAS AND EQUIPMENT, INC SUPPLIES 2,252.67              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524615 1/11/2024 R&R GAS AND EQUIPMENT, INC **** OPEN PO **** 816.85                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524616 1/11/2024 RAE SECURITY, INC. PAD LOCKS FOR ALL SCHOOLS 1,320.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524616 1/11/2024 RAE SECURITY, INC. DEADBOLTS FOR ADMIN BUILDING 368.50                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524617 1/11/2024 RATH MUSIC GROUP, INC. Double reeds for Bands 325.25                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524618 1/11/2024 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE BOARD TRAINING 525.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524618 1/11/2024 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE REGISTRATION FOR RDA SESSION 75.00                    

1797684
GENERAL OPERATING 4524619 1/11/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/12/23-12/13/23 CENTRAL 8.57                      

PARKING LOT 903 30TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524619 1/11/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/12/23-12/13/23 CENTRAL 17.88                    

PARKING LOT 903 31ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524619 1/11/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/8/23-12/11/23 COURVILLE 2,496.53              

STADIUM 1307 27TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524619 1/11/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/15/23-12/18/23  SOFTBALL 387.92                 

FIELD 3031 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 205.88                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 326.23                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 163.29                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 41.96                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 38.80                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524620 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 56.46                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524621 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC SERVICES #853 *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 9,406.34              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524622 1/11/2024 REPUBLIC SERVICES #856 PORTABLE FOR TRANSPORTATION 123.35                 

DEPT
GENERAL OPERATING 4524623 1/11/2024 RICOH USA INC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 230.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524623 1/11/2024 RICOH USA INC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 230.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524623 1/11/2024 RICOH USA INC 9 MOS. MONTHLY EQUIPMENT 6,422.23              

MAINTENANCE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524624 1/11/2024 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT LAUDRY DETERGENT 181.84                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524624 1/11/2024 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT SNACKS FOR ATHLETES 75.22                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524624 1/11/2024 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT LUNCHEON SUPPLIES 130.46                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524625 1/11/2024 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION AED BATTERY FOR WAREHOUSE 338.05                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524626 1/11/2024 SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 38.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524627 1/11/2024 SIMPLYFUN, LLC TKP PARKER- EDUCATIONAL GAMES 386.80                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524628 1/11/2024 SOUTHERN TIRE MART ***OPEN PURCHASE 1,400.00              

ORDER***PURCHASE OF TIRES
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524629 1/11/2024 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE SAF- BLENDED LEARNING TECH 59.88                    
SUPPLIES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524629 1/11/2024 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE SAF- BLENDED LEARNING TECH 139.72                 
SUPPLIES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524630 1/11/2024 SPARKLETTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 100.49                 
SPARKLETTS

GENERAL OPERATING 4524631 1/11/2024 SPARKLETTS TKP- OPEN PO FOR WATER 95.91                    
SERVICE

GENERAL OPERATING 4524632 1/11/2024 SUNFLOWER BAKERY ****PO NOT TO EXCEED 400.00 / 196.34                 
SUNFLOWER / LUNCHEON MEETING

GENERAL OPERATING 4524633 1/11/2024 SWEETWATER SOUND, INC SOFTBALL FIELD SOUND SYSTEM 4,630.02              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524634 1/11/2024 TASBO TASBO MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR 145.00                 

STEPHANI DECKER
GENERAL OPERATING 4524634 1/11/2024 TASBO TASBO MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR 145.00                 

CRYSTINA ARROWOOD
GENERAL OPERATING 4524634 1/11/2024 TASBO 2024 CENTER FOR SCHOOL 4,400.00              

FINANCE (Dr. Neighbors)
GENERAL OPERATING 4524634 1/11/2024 TASBO TASBO 2024 ENGAGE ANNUAL 1,035.00              

CONFERENCE (J. Martello)
GENERAL OPERATING 4524635 1/11/2024 TECHLAND HOUSTON THEATRICAL MAKEUP 157.70                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524636 1/11/2024 TERMINIX PROCESING CENTER **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 2,204.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524637 1/11/2024 TEXAS ASSOCIATION FOR GIFTED & TALENTED TAGT MEMBERSHIP FEE FOR 80.00                    

STEPHANIE MIZELLE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524637 1/11/2024 TEXAS ASSOCIATION FOR GIFTED & TALENTED TAGT REGISTRATION FEE FOR 474.00                 

STEPHANIE MIZELLE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524638 1/11/2024 TEXAS CITY FEED & SUPPLY ****OPEN PURCHASE ORDER**** 57.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524639 1/11/2024 TEXAS COUNSELING ASSOCIATION REGISTRATIONS FOR TCA 715.00                 

CONFERENCE FEB 2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524640 1/11/2024 TOWER GARDEN BY JUICE PLUS GRANT "MASTER GARDNERS" OPPE, 5,160.00              

DUEPNER
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524641 1/11/2024 UPS SHIPPING FOR TESTING 29.75                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524642 1/11/2024 UPWARD HOPE ACADEMY ****OPEN PURCHASE ORDER**** 4,166.66              

CONTRACTED SERVICES: SPECIAL
PROGRAM

GENERAL OPERATING 4524643 1/11/2024 VERIZON WIRELESS **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 235.63                 
MONTHLY SERVICE FEES- HOT
SPOT/ MICHAEL LE/
342344853-00001/ FY 23-24

GENERAL OPERATING 4524644 1/11/2024 VEX ROBOTICS INC Gosey Order 80.36                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524644 1/11/2024 VEX ROBOTICS INC QUOTE # 111049833 ROBOTICS 2,291.70              

SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524645 1/11/2024 VILLAGE HARDWARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 24.78                    

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524645 1/11/2024 VILLAGE HARDWARE STANLEY DRINK GLASSES 1,260.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524646 1/11/2024 VILLAGE HARDWARE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 1,187.78              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524647 1/11/2024 WATER TREATMENT SERVICES INC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 3,175.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524648 1/11/2024 WHATABURGER, INC COMMERCE / WHATABURGER / 5016 169.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524649 1/11/2024 WOODWAY FISHER GROUP CONSULTANTS 6,000.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524650 1/11/2024 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND supplies for Central Band 62.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 232400030 1/17/2024 RAMIREZ, JULIA ACTIVITY FUND CHECK REQUEST 55.74                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524651 1/18/2024 A SMECCA INC NEW TEACHER INSERVICE 478.27                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524652 1/18/2024 ACEITUNO, MARYORI EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 114.47                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524653 1/18/2024 ALERT ALARMS *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 1,205.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT NB 257.37                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 257.18                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WEIS TEACHER SUPPLIES 120.96                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BOOKS 39.16                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TITLE III- POCKET TRANSLATORS 1,182.75              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ROACH BAIT FOR VARIOUS 181.09                 

CAMPUSES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524654 1/18/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE-PARKER DANCE CLASS 287.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524655 1/18/2024 AMERICAN FENCE AND SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 79.90                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524656 1/18/2024 AT&T 1/3/24-2/2/24 CENTRAL 153.42                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524657 1/18/2024 AT&T 1/3/24-2/2/24  ADMIN 351.04                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524658 1/18/2024 AT&T SOUTHWEST 1/5/24-2/4/24  INTERNET 977.96                 

CIRCUITS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524659 1/18/2024 AT&T SOUTHWEST 1/5/24-2/4/24  VOICE OVER IP 991.70                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524660 1/18/2024 BALFOUR CO, INC ALL AMERICAN LETTER JACKETS Fine Arts Letter jackets 320.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524661 1/18/2024 BE A CHANGE, LLC MAGNET- CONTRACTED SERVICES 8,000.00              

FOR THE 23-24 GRANT CYCLE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524662 1/18/2024 BOX SIX Marching Show (Vivaldi) 1,800.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524663 1/18/2024 BROOKS DUPLICATOR COMPANY INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 414.95                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524664 1/18/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 86.77                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524664 1/18/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,543.84              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524664 1/18/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC PAPER FOR COPY ROOM 4,350.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524664 1/18/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SPED SUPPLIES 133.59                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524665 1/18/2024 CHILDREN'S PLUS INC. GEF GRANT RECIPIENT: EMILY 3,900.35              

BRYANT BHS: A CALL FOR INFOR.
LITERACY (BOOKS)

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  PARKER 6800 443.40                 
STEWART ROAD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  PARKER 6802 1,652.69              
STEWART ROAD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  SOFTBALL 215.87                 
FIELD 3103 83RD ST

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  SOFTBALL 74.14                    
FIELD SPRINKLER 3103 83RD ST

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  WEIS 7100 1,122.10              
STEWART ROAD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/24-11/8/24  WEIS 7100 24.36                    
STEWART ROAD SPRINKLER

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  WEIS 1,494.45              
SPRINKLER 7100 STEWART RD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  WEIS FIELD 252.25                 
7100 STEWART RD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23  OPPE 2915 668.59                 
81ST ST

GENERAL OPERATING 4524666 1/18/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 10/9/23-11/8/23 1,112.61              
TRANSPORTATION 2929 83RD ST

GENERAL OPERATING 4524667 1/18/2024 CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH/DEBATE ENTRY FEES 665.00                 
CLEAR CREEK CLASSIC

GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 253.50                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 488.95                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 399.20                 
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 72.36                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 80.76                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524668 1/18/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 150.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524669 1/18/2024 COMCAST ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 32.31                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524670 1/18/2024 DICKINSON ISD DISTRICT PORTION OF COASTAL 55,303.19            

ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 23-24
GENERAL OPERATING 4524671 1/18/2024 ED311 TRAVEL PACKET ED311/TASSP FOR 690.00                 

ADMIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4524671 1/18/2024 ED311 TRAVEL PACKET ED311/TASSP FOR 230.00                 

ADMIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4524671 1/18/2024 ED311 TRAVEL PACKET ED311/TASSP FOR 230.00                 

ADMIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4524672 1/18/2024 FUNCTION4 LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 267.02                 

23-24 COPIER CHARGES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524673 1/18/2024 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 6,068.05              

GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524674 1/18/2024 GALVESTON TRANSFER STATION TEXAS LP SERVICES TO DUMP TRASH FOR 73.32                    
SEPTEMBER 2023-AUGUST 2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524675 1/18/2024 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,022.25              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524675 1/18/2024 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 2,000.65              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524675 1/18/2024 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,310.87              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524675 1/18/2024 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,301.48              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524676 1/18/2024 GISD CHILD NUTRITION CHILD NUTRITION / OPEN PO NOT 46.00                    

TO EXCEED 250.00 / STUDENT
INCENTIVES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524676 1/18/2024 GISD CHILD NUTRITION STAFF TREAT 170.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524676 1/18/2024 GISD CHILD NUTRITION CHILD NUTRITION / PEIMS 255.00                 

DECEMBER LUNCHEON 12-14-2023
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 241.97                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 217.06                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 47.94                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 29.97                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 121.57                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 748.98                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 94.10                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 66.90                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 185.54                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 529.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 60.02                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 32.62                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 56.62                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 321.01                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 123.88                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524677 1/18/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 194.71                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524678 1/18/2024 HUNTON DISTRIBUTION AUSTIN CHILLER 363.90                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524679 1/18/2024 ISLAND FIRE & SAFETY CO, INC **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 720.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524679 1/18/2024 ISLAND FIRE & SAFETY CO, INC **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 949.71                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524680 1/18/2024 KEV GROUP INC MANAGEMENT SOLUTION, 22,440.00            

IMPLEMENTATION & TRAINING
SOFTWARE FOR GISD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524680 1/18/2024 KEV GROUP INC MANAGEMENT SOLUTION, 3,600.00              
IMPLEMENTATION & TRAINING
SOFTWARE FOR GISD

GENERAL OPERATING 4524681 1/18/2024 KONE, INC ***** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 248.00                 
****

GENERAL OPERATING 4524682 1/18/2024 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS GEF GRANT "LEARNING THROUGH 1,978.44              
PLAY IN PRE-K" CK

GENERAL OPERATING 4524683 1/18/2024 MICRO INTEGRATION CISCO UMBRELLA RENEWAL 2024 - 21,480.00            
2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4524684 1/18/2024 MUSIC & ARTS CENTER repairs for Ball High Band 487.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524685 1/18/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS **** OPEN PO ****AUTOMOTIVE 39.96                    

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524686 1/18/2024 PUNCHARD, DEMOSESNEEDS ***OPEN PO 23-24/ CONTRACTED 2,550.00              

SERVICES/ PROGRAMMER***
GENERAL OPERATING 4524687 1/18/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/15/23-12/18/23  TOR FIELD 177.40                 

3402 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524687 1/18/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/15/23-12/18/23 411.73                 

TRANSPORTATION 3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524687 1/18/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/15/23-12/18/23 361.71                 

TRANSPORTATION 3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524687 1/18/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 11/15/23-12/18/23  WEIS FIELD 39.15                    

7202 STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4524688 1/18/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES 60.90                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524689 1/18/2024 ROBERTS, AMY REIMBURSE TO EMPLOYEE AMY 880.00                 
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ROBERTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524690 1/18/2024 SADDLEBACK EDUCATIONAL, INC TITLE III- GO! WELCOME 1,169.90              

NEWCOMERS DIGITAL LICENSES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524691 1/18/2024 SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY SUPPLIES 140.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524691 1/18/2024 SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY SUPPLIES 844.05                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524692 1/18/2024 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE SAF- BLENDED LEARNING TECH 6,389.60              

SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524693 1/18/2024 SPARKLETTS SPARKLETTS OPEN PO 100.92                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524694 1/18/2024 SPARKLETTS ****OPEN PO 23-24**** 57.45                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524695 1/18/2024 SPARKLETTS ***OPEN PURCHASE 89.92                    

ORDER***SPARKLETTS WATER FOR
OFFICE

GENERAL OPERATING 4524696 1/18/2024 TASSP TRAVEL PACKET TASSP/ED311 FOR 295.00                 
ADMIN

GENERAL OPERATING 4524696 1/18/2024 TASSP TRAVEL PACKET TASSP/ED311 FOR 295.00                 
ADMIN

GENERAL OPERATING 4524696 1/18/2024 TASSP TRAVEL PACKET TASSP/ED311 FOR 295.00                 
ADMIN

GENERAL OPERATING 4524696 1/18/2024 TASSP TRAVEL  PACKET TASSP/ED311 565.00                 
FOR ADMIN

GENERAL OPERATING 4524696 1/18/2024 TASSP TRAVEL  PACKET TASSP/ED311 495.00                 
FOR ADMIN

GENERAL OPERATING 4524697 1/18/2024 TEXAS COMPUTER EDUCATION ASSOCIATION TCEA REGISTRATION 349.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/29/23-1/2/23  ROSENBERG 188.41                 

721 10TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/1/23-1/3/24  BURNET 5501 237.62                 

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/4/23-1/4/24  WEIS 7100 387.71                 

STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/1/23-1/3/24  ADMIN 3904 164.63                 

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/1/23-1/3/24  BALL HIGH 2,838.47              

4202 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/30/23-1/2/24   MORGAN 3604 199.89                 

AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/4/23-1/4/24  OPPE 2915 264.90                 

81ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/29/23-1/2/24  CENTRAL 3115 2,511.52              

AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/1/24-1/3/24  AIM (ALAMO) 495.82                 

5200 AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/30/23-1/1/24  MECC 2009 191.59                 

AVE K
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/1/23-1/3/24  PARKER 6900 233.14                 

JONES DR
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/30/23-1/2/24  AUSTIN 1514 204.02                 

AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 12/4/23-1/4/24 205.33                 

TRANSPORTATION 3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/30/23-1/2/24 AUSTIN GYM 171.16                 

1514 AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4524698 1/18/2024 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 11/30/23-1/2/24  BALL HIGH 101.88                 

4101 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524699 1/18/2024 TOP GEAR Essential Tote/ PEIMS 400.00                 

Department / Lea Walker
GENERAL OPERATING 4524700 1/18/2024 UIL MUSIC REGION XVII Solo and Ensemble UIL 468.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524701 1/18/2024 US POSTAL SERVICE 23-24 FEES FOR POST OFFICE 1,912.00              

BOX 660
GENERAL OPERATING 4524702 1/18/2024 WEBB RICHARDS DESIGNS MAGNET OPPE & MORGAN- CAMPUS 900.00                 

RECOGNITION BANNERS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524703 1/18/2024 WEST ISLE URGENT CARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 35.00                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524704 1/18/2024 WEXFORD INC MAGNET- GRANT EVALUATOR 30,000.00            

SERVICES FOR 23-24 GRANT
CYCLE

GENERAL OPERATING 4524705 1/18/2024 WHITLEY PENN LLP ***OPEN*** FY23 CONTRACT 10,625.00            
SERVICES: AUDIT

GENERAL OPERATING 4524718 1/25/2024 ABLE NET INC SPED VI SUPPLIES 360.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MHS WEIS- FURNITURE 289.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GRANT, "FULL STEM AHEAD" 126.10                 

OPPE, LEVY
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 4TH GRADE 288.94                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES (501.78)                
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MATH SUPPLIES 380.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FORENSICS SUPPLIES 466.32                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 885.77                 
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF - GRANT AWARD Q65 525.78                 

Live.Learn.Library
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 212.96                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT DC 8.99                      
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIAL 119.82                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STUDENT SUPPLIES 53.64                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TELPAS RESOURCE TESTING 635.54                 

SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GENERATOR FOR WAREHOUSE 26.55                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 323.46                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 99.10                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SCIENCE SUPPIES 93.20                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES THEATRE SUPPLIES 350.29                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES FOR 230.40                 

ENGLISH DEPT
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES THEATRE SUPPLIES 305.52                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAVANNAH TUCKER,Lets Get 319.98                 

Cooking!,CENTRAL MIDDLE
SCHOOL

GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GEF GRANT MICRO SOCIETY 657.81                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - 952XL INK 130.89                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524719 1/25/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 329.21                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524720 1/25/2024 ARMSTRONG FORENSIC LABORATORY, INC ****OPEN PURCHASE ORDER** 55.00                    

GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 13.20                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 2.64                      

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 89.71                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** (89.71)                  

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 77.64                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 307.69                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 48.33                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524721 1/25/2024 ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN LP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 20.86                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524722 1/25/2024 AT&T 01/10/24  CENTRAL LONG 46.73                    

DISTANCE 409-762-8147
GENERAL OPERATING 4524723 1/25/2024 AT&T 01/07/24  BALL REGISTRAR FAX 64.81                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524724 1/25/2024 BALFOUR CO, INC ALL AMERICAN LETTER JACKETS LETTERMAN JACKETS 2,200.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524725 1/25/2024 BSN SPORTS LLC APPAREL 1,562.44              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524725 1/25/2024 BSN SPORTS LLC APPAREL 576.64                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524726 1/25/2024 CAPITAL ANALYTICS ASSOCIATES INVOICE 3759 9,000.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524727 1/25/2024 CCISD ATHLETICS ENTRY FEE 225.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524727 1/25/2024 CCISD ATHLETICS ENTRY FEE 175.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SUPPLIES - OFFICE AND 268.53                 

INSTRUCTIONAL
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC FUNITURE/SUPPLIES 3,159.77              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC LOCAL- OFFICE SUPPLIES 305.41                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES - ENG 116.35                 

DEPT
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SCIENCE FAIR SUPPLIES 51.21                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 338.35                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES-DISCIPLINE 204.98                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524728 1/25/2024 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIAL 485.06                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524729 1/25/2024 CHILDREN'S PLUS INC. TKP- BOOKS FOR BOOK CLUB 108.64                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524730 1/25/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 65.34                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524730 1/25/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 293.08                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524730 1/25/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 11.15                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524730 1/25/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 20.08                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524730 1/25/2024 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 234.68                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  ADMIN 3900 232.13                 

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  ANNEX 3904 92.56                    

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/10/23-12/10/23  ROSENBERG 387.90                 

1100 AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  MECC 1110 432.45                 

21ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  AUSTIN GYM 414.18                 

1500 AVE N
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GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  WAREHOUSE 87.06                    

2009 43RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  BALL HIGH 501.87                 

4101 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  SPOOR FIELD 85.51                    

4300 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  CENTRAL 489.39                 

SPRINKLER 3101 AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4524731 1/25/2024 CITY OF GALVESTON 11/9/23-12/9/23  AUSTIN FIRE 294.55                 

LINE 1500 AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 295.11                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 93.06                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 6.73                      
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 119.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 35.27                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524732 1/25/2024 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 120.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524733 1/25/2024 COLLEGE BOARD MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION FEE 400.00                 

BALL HIGH SCHOOL FY:
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524734 1/25/2024 COP STOP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER**** 1,952.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524735 1/25/2024 CRESCENT ELECTRIC ANNEX ELECTRICAL FEED PANEL 1,656.85              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524736 1/25/2024 CROSS-BATTERY ASSESSMENT LLC SPED REGISTRATION CONFERENCE 295.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524737 1/25/2024 CYBER ACOUSTICS, INC. TITLE III- HEADPHONES FOR 820.00                 

CENTRAL
GENERAL OPERATING 4524738 1/25/2024 DAVIS, STEPHANIE EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 69.69                    

REIMBURSEMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 4524739 1/25/2024 EICHELBAUM WARDELL HANSEN POWELL & MEHL PC REGISTRATION: LEGAL ISSUES 675.00                 

FOR CHEERLEADERS AND DRILL
TEAM

GENERAL OPERATING 4524740 1/25/2024 FLYLEAF PUBLISHING, LLC JUDITH MUREN " BLAST OFF TO 7,649.83              
READING " BURNET ELEMENTARY

GENERAL OPERATING 4524741 1/25/2024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC SOFTWARE RENEWAL- MORGAN & 1,777.18              
ROSENBERG-
2/01/2024-6/30/2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524741 1/25/2024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC DISTRICT WIDE SOFTWARE 21,159.21            
RENEWAL 2/01/2024-1/31/2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4524742 1/25/2024 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 2,464.73              
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524743 1/25/2024 GALVESTONS OWN FARMERS MARKET SCHOOLS OF CHOICE / PARENT 300.00                 
MEETING

GENERAL OPERATING 4524744 1/25/2024 GANDY INK TIGERSHARK SPORTS MENTORING 392.70                 
TS

GENERAL OPERATING 4524745 1/25/2024 GHFCA MEMBERSHIP FEE 150.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524746 1/25/2024 GISD CHILD NUTRITION TEACHER/STAFF APPRECIATION 200.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524747 1/25/2024 GOPHER SPORT SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 249.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524748 1/25/2024 GRAINGER ADMIN BOARD ROOM DOOR WAY 34.36                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524749 1/25/2024 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE 111.00                 

ORDER***INSPECTIONS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 418.32                 

PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS

GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 203.94                 
PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS

GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 20.90                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 80.72                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 91.98                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524750 1/25/2024 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 37.83                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524751 1/25/2024 JW PEPPER & SON INC Music for Ball High Band 222.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524751 1/25/2024 JW PEPPER & SON INC Music for Ball High Choirs 709.89                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524751 1/25/2024 JW PEPPER & SON INC BAND SHEET MUSIC 69.99                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524752 1/25/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 43.20                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524752 1/25/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 486.80                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524752 1/25/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 419.34                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524752 1/25/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 165.67                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524752 1/25/2024 KLEEN SUPPLY CO OPERATIONS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 167.81                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524753 1/25/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST MEETING SUPPLIES 14.45                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524753 1/25/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST KROGER OPEN PO 35.98                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524753 1/25/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 121.86                 

GENERAL STAFF SUPPLIES
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524753 1/25/2024 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR TKP PROGRAM 25.58                    
SNACKS & SUPPLIES

GENERAL OPERATING 4524754 1/25/2024 KYRISH TRUCKS OF HOUSTON ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 132.93                 
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PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524755 1/25/2024 LABSTER, INC PERKINS & CCMR/AP- CURRICULUM 11,500.00            

FOR LABS
GENERAL OPERATING 4524756 1/25/2024 LAKE CREEK HIGH SCHOOL THEATRE UIL OAP Workshop Lake Creek 350.00                 

High School
GENERAL OPERATING 4524757 1/25/2024 LISTER PLUMBING CO SHUT OFF VALVE AT WEIS 4,180.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524758 1/25/2024 MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS PLUMBING PARTS FOR VARIOUS 489.98                 

CAMPSUES
GENERAL OPERATING 4524759 1/25/2024 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL ANNIE KIDS PRODUCTION 590.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524760 1/25/2024 NEWBART PRODUCTS INC ID SUPPLIES 1,420.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524761 1/25/2024 NIMBLE INDUSTRIES, INC. INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES 1,416.00              

MONITORING
GENERAL OPERATING 4524762 1/25/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 133.69                 

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524762 1/25/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 91.56                    

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524762 1/25/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 101.54                 

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524762 1/25/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 265.31                 

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524762 1/25/2024 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 53.97                    

PURCHASE POF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524763 1/25/2024 OSLIN NATION CO BOILER REPAIR FOR LA MORGAN 1,472.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524764 1/25/2024 PAR, INC. SPED ASSESSMENT SUPPLIES 694.80                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524765 1/25/2024 R&R GAS AND EQUIPMENT, INC SUPPLIES 39.55                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524765 1/25/2024 R&R GAS AND EQUIPMENT, INC SUPPLIES (25.00)                  
GENERAL OPERATING 4524766 1/25/2024 RAE SECURITY, INC. AUSTIN FRONT DOORS 460.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524767 1/25/2024 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE TITLE I- 23-24 TIL CONTRACT 13,590.00            

ID 1792480
GENERAL OPERATING 4524767 1/25/2024 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE REGION 4 OPEN PO 23-24 1,000.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524768 1/25/2024 REGION XIII EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER TII- 23-24 VIT INTERLOCAL 2,000.00              

AGREEMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24  AUSTIN 1501 5,580.16              

15TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 WEIS 7000 AVE 4,362.42              

S
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 BALL 4120 AVE 20,264.42            

P
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 BURNET 5527 3,471.97              

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 MECC 1114 21ST 3,558.47              

ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 MORGAN 3600 4,728.74              

AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4524769 1/25/2024 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 12/6/23-1/9/24 CENTRAL 3014 6,537.78              

AVE I
GENERAL OPERATING 4524770 1/25/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 5.85                      

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524770 1/25/2024 REPUBLIC PARTS CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 87.25                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524771 1/25/2024 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC VI SPED SUPPLIES 664.74                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524772 1/25/2024 SIRIUS EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC READING AND MATH ZINGERS 1,620.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524773 1/25/2024 SKYWARD, INC SKYWARD E-SIGN 250.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524774 1/25/2024 SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY SUPPLIES 618.26                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524774 1/25/2024 SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY SUPPLIES 1,586.42              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524775 1/25/2024 SPARKLETTS ****OPEN PO 23-24**** 46.46                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4524776 1/25/2024 STEWART'S PACKAGING INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 186.15                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524776 1/25/2024 STEWART'S PACKAGING INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 384.45                 

TRANSPORTATION SUPPLIES
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524777 1/25/2024 STRENGTHTRACKER.COM MEMBERSHIP 175.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524778 1/25/2024 TADCO HOUSTON, LLC. INSTALL A NEW RETROFIT ROOF 3,190.00              

DRAIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4524779 1/25/2024 TASB FEES 2,257.68              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524780 1/25/2024 TCG ADMINISTRATORS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 3,750.00              

MAPP MANAGMENT FEE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524781 1/25/2024 TECHLAND HOUSTON Lighting for Ball High 4,737.50              

auditorium/UIL OAP
GENERAL OPERATING 4524782 1/25/2024 TEXAS ALTERNATOR STARTER SERVICE PART NEEDED FOR BUS #1595 535.00                 

2023-2024
GENERAL OPERATING 4524783 1/25/2024 TEXAS COMPUTER EDUCATION ASSOCIATION TCEA 2024 FULL CONFERENCE 449.00                 

BADGE REGISTRATION AUSTIN
TEXAS/FEB.2-7 2024 /ANGEL
MELENDEZ

GENERAL OPERATING 4524783 1/25/2024 TEXAS COMPUTER EDUCATION ASSOCIATION TCEA 2024 FULL CONFERENCE 449.00                 
BADGE REGISTRATION AUSTIN
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TEXAS/FEB.2-7 2024 /ANDY
TRUONG

GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 155.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 465.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 1,473.60              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 141.25                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 1,007.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 5,462.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 1,782.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 4,591.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 2,032.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 2,015.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 575.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 287.50                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 5,912.50              
GENERAL OPERATING 4524784 1/25/2024 THOMPSON & HORTON LP LEGAL FEES 230.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524785 1/25/2024 TOP GEAR UNIFORMS 179.96                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524785 1/25/2024 TOP GEAR UNIFORMS FOR MAINTENANCE 248.98                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524786 1/25/2024 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE EST LLC INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES - BHS 228.78                 

SCIENCE
GENERAL OPERATING 4524786 1/25/2024 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE EST LLC FORENSICS SUPPLIES 448.67                 
GENERAL OPERATING 4524787 1/25/2024 WEST ISLE URGENT CARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 913.00                 

PHYSICALS/DRUG SCREENING
2023-2024

GENERAL OPERATING 4524788 1/25/2024 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND WIRELESS VOCAL MICROPHONE 1,172.00              
GENERAL OPERATING 232400031 1/25/2024 NEIGHBORS, MATTHEW REIMBURSEMENT 250.00                 
GENERAL OPERATING 232400032 1/25/2024 RAMIREZ, JUANA EMPLOYEE MI REIMBURSEMENT 80.76                    

AUG-DEC 2023
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / TACO CABANA / 5024 47.78                    
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / SCHLOTSKY'S / 5024 188.25                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / MCDONALDS / 5024 80.11                    
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK 0102 COMMERCE BANK REBATE (8.45)                     
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / SOMEBURGER / 5024 169.70                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / LITTLE CAESARS  / 27.96                    

5024
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CHICK-FIL-A  / 111.21                 

5081
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAM'S/0834 163.06                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CHICK-FIL-A / 4993 183.85                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / LITTLE CAESARS  / 27.96                    

5024
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / PANDA EXPRESS  / 162.96                 

5081
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / WHATABURGER  / 171.00                 

5081
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / SAMS CLUB / 2225 585.02                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / PANDA EXPRESS / 114.40                 

1883
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE CARD / TASN 475.00                 

REGISTRATION /  5370
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE CARD / SAMS STORE / 281.22                 

5370
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK 010924 COMMERCE BANK REBATE (23.04)                  
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAM'S/0834 43.40                    
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/ACADEMY SPORTS 21.65                    

#15/5248
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE CARD / SAMS / 5370 43.27                    

CARD / 12-20-23
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAM'S CLUB/4936 43.40                    
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE  / CANES / 4993 119.99                 
GENERAL OPERATING 202300122 1/31/2024 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / MCDONALDS / 4993 87.81                    
GENERAL OPERATING 232400033 1/31/2024 DESKINS, MELISSA *****CONTRACTED SERVICES***** 2,700.00              
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